
Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Babin Raymonde île de Montréal
Nickson Catherine île de Montréal
Lajoie Caroline Outaouais
Paquette Lucie Outaouais
Belleau Chantal Bas-Saint-Laurent
Bossé Roselle Bas-Saint-Laurent
Bigras Chantal Laurentides
Filion Colette Laurentides
Bachand Nathalie Lanaudière
Blanchette Monelle Lanaudière
Hamel Chantal Centre-du-Québec
Sevigny Rose-Aimée Centre-du-Québec
Desautels Sylviane Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Lapointe Lise Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Bergeron Francine Richelieu-Yamaska
L'Heureux Francine Richelieu-Yamaska
Demers Noël-Ange Estrie
Picard Brigitte Estrie
Monfette Lise Centre-du-Québec
Théberge Line Centre-du-Québec
Ricard Chantale Estrie
St-Pierre Christiane Estrie

11

9

10 1

91

71

95

2

Jeux Fadoq 2023
Liste des équipes

Golf - Femme 50+

1 79

106

3 3

4

75

81

5 2

6

73

80

8

7 81

104



Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Montpetit Marie île de Montréal
Montreuil Ginette île de Montréal
Laurier Ginette Lanaudière
Mireault Danielle Lanaudière
Blouin Martine Laurentides
Généreux Huguette Laurentides
Fréchette Louise Richelieu-Yamaska
Lanoie Gisèle Richelieu-Yamaska
Cloutier Chantal Estrie
Gagnon Marjolaine Estrie
Marquis Carole Estrie
Roy Chantal Estrie
Moreau Sylvie Centre-du-Québec
Trépanier Nicole Centre-du-Québec
Ferland Charlotte Richelieu-Yamaska
Parenteau Thérèse Richelieu-Yamaska
Couture Roselyne Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Morneau Jeannine Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Bacon Diane Estrie
Lemay Nicole Estrie
Boucher Bilodeau France Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Dostie Maryse Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches

11

9

10

76 1

108

95

7

8

94

115

5

6

83 3

97
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1 112

4

2

3

78 2

99

100



Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Marchand Luc Centre-du-Québec
Pellerin Marc Centre-du-Québec
Blanchet Denis Bas-Saint-Laurent
Ouellet Nelson Bas-Saint-Laurent
Dissegna Thierry Lanaudière
Lemaire Daniel Lanaudière
Andreani Luc Rive-Sud-Suroît
Bégin Francis Rive-Sud-Suroît
Leclerc Mario Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Rouleau Étienne Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Deslandes Simon Richelieu-Yamaska
Jalbert Mario Richelieu-Yamaska
Babineau Jean-Guy île de Montréal
Lee Richard île de Montréal
Lamothe Rémi Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Lamothe Richard Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Duguay Éric Gaspésie Îles-de-la-Madeleine
Ste-Croix Antonio Gaspésie Îles-de-la-Madeleine
Francoeur Daniel Estrie
Meunier Christian Estrie
Denommé Yvon Abitibi-Témiscamingue
Denommé Luc Abitibi-Témiscamingue
Fortier Sylvain Estrie
Longpré Richard Estrie

11

12

75

78

9

10

69 3

70

8

6

7

67 1

73

70

4

5
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3
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69 2
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78

2



Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Grenier Charles Laurentides
Varennes Denis Laurentides
Blanchette Luc Centre-du-Québec
Ling Jean-René Centre-du-Québec
Gervais Réal Richelieu-Yamaska
Piette Marcel Richelieu-Yamaska
Kurtness Rémi Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Léveillée Gilles Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Angers Jean-Marc Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Leblanc Gilles Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Reid Michel Estrie
Roy Louis Estrie
Fournier Florent Gaspésie Îles-de-la-Madeleine
Laflamme Bruno Gaspésie Îles-de-la-Madeleine
Aubin Michel Mauricie
Garneau Roch Mauricie
Grégoire Jacques Estrie
Vachon Richard Estrie
Drapeau Gilbert Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Gauvin Pierre Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Gendron Jean-Claude Centre-du-Québec
Houde André Centre-du-Québec
Boucher Ronald Estrie
Côté Marcel Estrie

3

75

79
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1

5

6

3

4
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Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Aumais France Laurentides
Marier Benoît Laurentides
Cajolet Renald Centre-du-Québec
Couture Maryse Centre-du-Québec
Boulanger Pierre Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Cameron Diane Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Panneton Claude Rive-Sud-Suroît
Paradis Andrée Rive-Sud-Suroît
Couture Liette île de Montréal
Labissière Thurston île de Montréal
Bissonnette Gaétan Richelieu-Yamaska
Dugal Danielle Richelieu-Yamaska
Desmarais Nancy Estrie
Faucher Glenn Estrie
Boissonneault Joanne Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Lavoie Raymond Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Désaulniers Raymonde Mauricie
Gélinas Luc Mauricie
Després Josée Estrie
Lamontagne Éric Estrie
Clermont Nicole Estrie
Couture Jean-Pierre Estrie
Béliveau Yvan Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Laflamme Claude Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches

11

12

70 2

74

9

10

76

75

7

8
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5

6
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4
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Liste des équipes
Golf - Mixte 50 +

1 72

70 3



Groupe Nom Prénom Région Points Rang
Bilodeau Céline Centre-du-Québec
Fortier Clément Centre-du-Québec
Courval Daniel Laurentides
Leclerc Claudette Laurentides
Gauthier Errol Richelieu-Yamaska
Girard Suzanne Richelieu-Yamaska
Brodeur Denis Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Côté Françoise Québec et Chaudière-Appalaches
Bernier Monique Estrie
Robichaud Clément Estrie
Bouchard Michel Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Taillon Sylvie Saguenay - Lac-Saint-Jean
Mailloux Jeanne D'arc Estrie
St-Cyr Pierre Estrie
Huppé Alain Centre-du-Québec
Luneau Patricia Centre-du-Québec
Bernier Jean-Claude Estrie
Roussin Monique Estrie
Fillion André Estrie
Giroux Carole Estrie
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9 84 3
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7

8
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5

6
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3

4
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Liste des équipes
Golf - Mixte 65 +

1 93

77 1


